PLANNING APPLICATION DETAILS

Year: 2014

Number: 2061

Letter: P

Planning application address: 62 Hillway

Title: Ms.

Your First Name: Barbara

Initial:

Last Name: Smith

Organisation: Holly Lodge Community Centre Comment Type:

Postcode:

Address line 1: Family Centre Address line 2: Oakshott Avenue

Address line 3: Postcode: N6 6ED

Your comments on the planning application: We have been alerted to this application and are concerned as the property has a door in their wall leading onto the path that serves the Family Centre. We understand that planning permission has never been granted for this access, and whilst we have no objection to the door as such, if it is used as an emergency exit only, but we would have very strong objections should this door be used for moving building materials and people in and out of the property along the path leading to the Centre. The Family Centre is now registered by OFSTED as a day nursery, and will be used by parents and young children all the time from May 12th 2014, so there would be an unacceptable conflict should the owners of 62 Hillway wish to use the door as a way of avoiding mess through their property. We would like assurance that this will not be allowed to happen. We would also appreciate your views on the status of the door please.

Barbara Smith, Vice Chair, Holly Lodge Community Centre.

IF YOU WISH TO UPLOAD A FILE CONTAINING YOUR COMMENTS THEN USE THE LINK BELOW

No files attached

ABOUT THIS FORM

Issued by: Camden Council Customer feedback and enquiries Camden Town Hall Judd Street London WC1H 9JE Form reference: 9378746